•	 Awarding the first three FOP Competitive 
Research Grants

•	 3,915 individual gifts, 15 family fundraisers and 
total donations of $901,500 

•	 Nearly $3.9 million in net assets

The FOP Connection Registry patient portal was 
launched in July 2015. One hundred thirty-nine 
(139) persons with FOP from 28 countries joined 
the Registry by December 31. The FOP Registry 
is an invaluable repository of population-wide 
information that will help FOP researchers, clinicians 
and pharmaceutical companies better understand 
FOP. Everyone with FOP can contribute to finding